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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has` closed/ proposes to close down the outward and inward mail processing centres in Railway Mail Service (RMS) all over the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the details of RMS centres closed and likely to be closed, State-wise; and

(d) the manner in which the services of employees working in these centres are likely to be utilised?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) No RMS office has been closed. However, merger or physical relocation of some offices with other RMS offices has been carried out as part of operational needs. Detail of merged/ physically relocated offices is given at Annexure I.

(d) The employees working in the RMS offices which have been merged/ physically relocated are working at the new location in the same city.
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